
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 
18 
84 
09 
22 
10 
6 

51 
02 
15 
28 
26 
20 
71 

35 

Class 
ITS-CCPS
ITA-CCPS
T4-CCPS
SM- CCP
SM- CCP
SM- CCP
SM- CCP
ITA-CCPS
ITA-CCPS
STL-CCPS
ITS-CCPS
T4-CCPS
SMSE-CC

ITA-CCPS

Laps 
48 
48 
48 
48 
47 
47 
47 
46 
46 
36 
26 
26 
22 

Name 
Steve Eckerich 
Robert McManus 
Morgan Mehler 
Jim Poston 
Brian Wright 
Sam Barnett 
Robert Roland 
Vance James 
Garry Ketchie 
Michael Sperber 
Chris Sigmon 
Frank Graham 
James Mitchell 

Christopher Deen 

Total Tm 
:31:31.192 
:32:08.523 
:33:12.260 
:33:14.382 
:32:16.959 
:32:31.410 
:32:51.731 
:31:36.059 
:32:30.636 
:19:32.910 
49:23.390 
59:19.182 
41:39.672 

Best Tm 
1:45.295 
1:46.702 
1:47.902 
1:48.142 
1:48.909 
1:49.087 
1:49.352 
1:49.798 
1:48.827 
1:48.945 
1:51.254 
1:51.554 
1:51.895 

Make-Model 
1990 Mazda RX
1990 Mazda Mia
2006 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1994 Mazda Mia
1991 Honda CR
2005 Ford Focus
1987 BMW 325i
1999 Mazda mia
1991 Mazda Mia

1992 Nissan sen

Hometown 
Fletcher NC 
Monroe NC 
Belville NC 
Florence SC 
Winston Salem NC 
Concord NC 
Asheville NC 
Hickory NC 
Hickory NC 
Asheboro NC 
Hickory NC 
North Augusta SC 
Hickory NC 

Wilmington NC 

Regio
61 
61 
55 
61 
55 
61 
61 
61 
61 
55 
55 
94 
61 

55 

Member_ID
202206 
357586 
378205 
442348 
402914 
362923 
138736 
423676 
105962 
200828_1 
406169 
378575 
288530_1 

355637 

Sponsor 
Speedsource 
Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 
MiLF Racing - Because Experience Counts
Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 
Rossini Racing Products / Wright Turn Rac
Mazda of South Charlotte / Driven / G-LO
Downtown Tire Pros 
James Oxygen & Supply 
Racin Grayson 
Asheboro Ford 

Race Engineering 
BHICP 

someone...anyone... 

2nd Driver 

Michael Outen 40231 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 8:58   Official 9:30

Printed: 8/12/2017 8:59:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
37.331 

Avg. Speed 
76.154 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.295 

Best Speed 
82.739 

Best Lap by 
18 - Steve Eckerich 

Daylight to Dark 

6 CCPS Sat Sanction #17-E-4808-S 

Group 6 Race 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 19:20:45 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 07:15 PM 

Daylight to Darkness 
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
1 
7 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
41 
29 
08 

148 
89 
32 
02 

107 
00 

029 
34 
50 
88 
69 
77 

Class 
SM-E 
SM-E 
SM-E 
SPU-E 
ITA -E 
SM-E 
ITA-E 
SM-E 
SM-E 
ITA -E 
NASA Sp
SM-E 
SMSE - E
NASA Sp
STL- E 

Laps 
48 
48 
48 
47 
47 
47 
46 
46 
45 
45 
45 
45 
45 
26 
2 

Name 
Jason Connole 
Bradley Zilisch 
Michael Carter 
Fred Hutcheson 
Roger Fugett 
John Linger 
Vance James 
Tim Voth 
Brandon Collins 
Aidan Hilliard 
Greg Smith 
Grant MacDonald 
Dennis Mathias 
Al Taylor 
Clark Edward Peirc

Total Tm 
:32:14.556 
:32:14.930 
:32:26.638 
:31:33.665 
:32:27.822 
:33:11.377 
:31:34.888 
:32:12.423 
:32:01.385 
:32:04.985 
:32:22.347 
:32:34.845 
:32:35.709 
48:55.440 
4:23.367 

Best Tm 
1:46.981 
1:46.624 
1:46.702 
1:45.549 
1:47.854 
1:49.687 
1:49.798 
1:49.638 
1:52.437 
1:50.839 
1:51.941 
1:52.511 
1:52.079 
1:50.882 
2:05.600 

Make-Model 
2003 Mazda Mia
Matthews NC 
1999 Mazda mia
Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Inte
2003 Mazda Mia
1994 Mazda Mia
1997 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1987 BMW 325i
1987 BMW 325i
2001 Mazda Mia
1991 Mazda Mia
1987 BMW 325i
1995 Acura Inte

Hometown 
Raleigh NC 
Matthews NC 
Savannah GA 
Savannah GA 
Cumming GA 
Chapel Hill NC 
Hickory NC 
Candler NC 
Mount Airy NC 
Savannah GA 
Winston Salem NC 
Southport NC 
Apex NC 
Milton NC 
Wilmington NC 

Regio
55 
055
34 
34 
3 
55 
61 
55 
55 
34 

55 
55 

55 

Member_ID
462821 
492485 
456262 
482256 
437791 
426988 
423676 
422048 
427105 
519909 
weekend 9
367496 
307282 

404538 

Sponsor 
Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Produc
Panic Motorsports, G-loc Brakes, Cyclo Ind
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

Careerbuilder.com 
Panic Motorsports  Cyclo and GLOC 
James Oxygen & Supply 
Volt Electric USA 

Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports 

Stergeron Racing 

2nd Driver 

Michael Outen 40231 

Tyler Klein 513081 

Cameron Conover 346496 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 9:00 Official 9:45 

Printed: 8/12/2017 9:29:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
0.374 

Avg. Speed 
75.557 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.549 

Best Speed 
82.540 

Best Lap by 
148 - Fred Hutcheson 

Daylight to Dark 

6 ECR Sat Sanction #17-E-4808-S 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 19:20:36 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 07:15 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
73 
52 
15 
91 
53 

477 
44 
77 
96 
8 

37 
52 
60 
35 

Name 
Paul Schneider 
Albert Boseman 
Garry Ketchie 
Thomas Vincent 
Matthew Goodrich 
Richard Burgess 
Bryan Toth 
Joseph Armstrong 
Shane Findlan 
Joseph Downer 
Ray Cockrell 
Larry High 
David Lopett 
Ron Richey 

erall BestTm 
1:33.092 
1:42.689 
1:51.439 
1:53.001 
1:57.043 
1:57.279 
1:57.595 
1:58.873 
1:59.621 
2:01.669 
2:03.046 
2:03.378 
2:07.331 
2:40.084 

Class 
FS 
PDX Adv
ITA 
SPO 
ITO 
SU 
ITS 
ITO 
BSP 
FP 
F5 
SSM 
SPU 
SPU 

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 

Hickory NC 
Virginia Beach VA
Southern Pines n
High Point NC 
Pineville NC 
Raleigh NC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Black Mountain N
Monroe NC 
Rock Hill SC 
Baldwin GA 

Region
61 

61 
63 
61 
55 
61 
55 
61 
61 
61 
61 
61 
3 

Make-Model 
2006 SCCA FE 

1991 Honda CRX 
Factory Five Cobra 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2013 Mini 2 dr hardtop 
1984 Porsche 944 
1988 Mazda RX-7 
1986 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 MG Midget 
1989 Ford formula 500 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Lotus/Birkin Mark 7 S2
2004 BMW prochallenge 

Member_ID 
314374 

105962 
109709 
505616 
464437 
445118 
248508 
325734_1 
323333 
396392 
350486 
477328 
427623 

Sponsor 
Comprent Motorsports/Performa

Racin Grayson 

Flow Mini and B Springhill Farm 
Bergsteiger Proving Grounds 

Shamrock Motorsports 

Live Big Racing 
R1C Powdercoating 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:27:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 
Sanction Number 17-TT-5248-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Daylight to Dark 2017 

Time Trials 

Time Trial 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

Time Trial
Final



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 
73 
38 
8 
2 

40 

7 

Class 
FE 
FE 
FC 
CF 
FM 

FC 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
1 

Name 
Paul Schneider 
John Mcaleer 
James Belay 
John Mark Gray 
Court Dowis 

Matthew Guzowski

Total Tm 
23:33.004 
25:00.769 
24:25.124 
24:37.626 
1:57.589 

Best Tm 
1:31.961 
1:36.456 
1:41.374 
1:43.166 
1:53.337 

Make-Model 
2006 SCCA FE 
Mazda Formula 
2001 Vandieme
1979 Zinc 10C 
1996 Mazda Std

1994 Van Dieme

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 
Roswell GA 
Mableton GA 
Hoschton GA 
Pine Mountain GA 

Greer SC 

Regio
61 
3 
3 
3 
3 

61 

Member_ID
314374 
468495 
102167 
305652_1 
201046_1 

305827 

Sponsor 
Comprent Motorsports/Performance Moto
CAS Group 
Southeastern Environmental Associates In
Hoschton Hotrod Haus 
Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 3:02 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:31:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
1:27.765 

Avg. Speed 
92.484 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.961 

Best Speed 
94.736 

Best Lap by 
73 - Paul Schneider 

Daylight to Dark 

1 SARRC Sun Sanction #17-R-4807-S 

Group 1 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:36:42 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 02:00 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
73 
38 
2 
8 
7 

Class 
FE 
FE 
CF 
FC 
FC 

Laps 
15 
14 
14 
12 
4 

Name 
Paul Schneider 
John Mcaleer 
John Mark Gray 
James Belay 
Matthew Guzowski

Total Tm 
27:42.638 
28:00.652 
29:03.472 
27:52.378 
10:49.564 

Best Tm 
1:48.575 
1:56.730 
1:55.859 
2:06.654 
2:07.054 

Make-Model 
2006 SCCA FE 
Mazda Formula 
1979 Zinc 10C 
2001 Vandieme
1994 Van Dieme

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 
Roswell GA 
Hoschton GA 
Mableton GA 
Greer SC 

Regio
61 
3 
3 
3 
61 

Member_ID
314374 
468495 
305652_1 
102167 
305827 

Sponsor 
Comprent Motorsports/Performance Moto
CAS Group 
Hoschton Hotrod Haus 
Southeastern Environmental Associates In
Metal Makers Group LLC 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 10:42 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:18:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
78.598 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.575 

Best Speed 
80.239 

Best Lap by 
73 - Paul Schneider 

Daylight to Dark 

1 SARRC Sat Sanction #17-R-4806-S 

Group 1 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:11:54 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 11:00 AM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
18 
84 

106 
85 
57 
06 
89 
99 
47 
29 
43 
52 
8 

59 
129 

15 
54 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITR 
ITA 
ITR 
ITR 
ITA 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
ITA 

ITA 
ITR 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

4 

Name 
Jeff Giordano 
Steve Eckerich 
Robert McManus 
Rob Garrison 
Jay Miller 
Steve Parrish 
Mark Bradley 
Roger Fugett 
Rickey Thompson 
Rodney King 
Aidan Hilliard 
Thomas Lyttle 
Neil Gueldner 
Roger Walker 
Kevin Chapman 
Michael Sperber 

Garry Ketchie 
Chris Saba 

Total Tm 
26:11.989 
26:18.684 
27:08.721 
27:08.905 
27:25.628 
27:41.618 
27:45.254 
27:50.133 
27:53.928 
26:32.797 
26:37.726 
26:47.603 
26:55.749 
26:12.922 
27:42.467 
22:48.935 

27:04.765 

Best Tm 
1:43.170 
1:43.113 
1:46.725 
1:46.759 
1:47.591 
1:48.057 
1:49.321 
1:49.377 
1:49.372 
1:51.523 
1:52.060 
1:53.240 
1:53.124 
1:58.510 
2:00.405 
1:52.090 

1:55.366 

Make-Model 
1998 Ford Must
1990 Mazda RX
1990 Mazda Mia

1976 Datsun 28
1984 Nissan 300
1993 BMW 325i
1995 Acura Inte
1998 BMW Z3 R
1994 BMW 325i
1987 BMW 325i
1983 Mazda RX-
1979 Mazda RX
1980 Mazda RX-
1981 Mazda RX
2005 Ford Focus

1991 Honda CR
2002 Porsche Bo

Hometown 
Cary NC 
Fletcher NC 
Monroe NC 
Knoxville TN 
Wendell NC 
Rock Hill SC 
Wake Forest NC 
Cumming GA 
Goldsboro NC 
Wake Forest NC 
Savannah GA 
Decatur GA 
Charlotte NC 
Landrum SC 
Greenville SC 
Asheboro NC 

Hickory NC 
Wilmington NC 

Regio
55 
61 
61 
68 
55 
61 
55 
3 
55 
55 
34 
3 
55 
61 
61 
55 

61 
55 

Member_ID
215203 
202206 
357586 
246069 
111710 
260894 
493251 
437791 
211725 
366365 
519909 
131972 
324492 
133179 
112476 
200828_1 

105962 
274266 

Sponsor 

Speedsource 
Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Rustoleum 
Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 
Careerbuilder.com 
Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 
Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 
anybody? 
Chiefs Wings and Firewater 

Asheboro Ford 

Racin Grayson 
A Summer's Rest Beach rentals 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 3:48 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:31:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
6.695 

Avg. Speed 
83.130 

Best Lap Tm 
1:43.113 

Best Speed 
84.490 

Best Lap by 
18 - Steve Eckerich 

Daylight to Dark 

2 SARRC Sun Sanction #17-R-4807-S 

Group 2 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:14:23 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 02:30 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
18 
84 

106 
129 
85 
29 
99 
06 
89 
47 
52 
43 
59 
8 

57 

54 
15 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITR 
ITR 
ITA 
ITR 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
ITS 

ITR 
ITA 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
1 

Name 
Jeff Giordano 
Steve Eckerich 
Robert McManus 
Rob Garrison 
Michael Sperber 
Jay Miller 
Aidan Hilliard 
Rickey Thompson 
Mark Bradley 
Roger Fugett 
Rodney King 
Neil Gueldner 
Thomas Lyttle 
Kevin Chapman 
Roger Walker 
Steve Parrish 

Chris Saba 
Garry Ketchie 

Total Tm 
27:22.229 
27:24.190 
28:18.828 
28:28.111 
28:52.709 
29:00.837 
29:01.419 
29:13.864 
29:15.181 
27:26.401 
27:42.076 
27:52.878 
27:53.919 
28:59.780 
29:07.739 
2:17.146 

Best Tm 
1:45.378 
1:46.314 
1:49.865 
1:49.538 
1:52.533 
1:50.165 
1:53.464 
1:53.488 
1:51.634 
1:51.866 
1:56.348 
1:55.637 
1:55.380 
2:00.870 
2:00.811 
2:13.245 

Make-Model 
1998 Ford Must
1990 Mazda RX
1990 Mazda Mia

2005 Ford Focus
1976 Datsun 28
1987 BMW 325i
1998 BMW Z3 R
1993 BMW 325i
1995 Acura Inte
1994 BMW 325i
1979 Mazda RX
1983 Mazda RX-
1981 Mazda RX
1980 Mazda RX-
1984 Nissan 300

2002 Porsche Bo
1991 Honda CR

Hometown 
Cary NC 
Fletcher NC 
Monroe NC 
Knoxville TN 
Asheboro NC 
Wendell NC 
Savannah GA 
Goldsboro NC 
Wake Forest NC 
Cumming GA 
Wake Forest NC 
Charlotte NC 
Decatur GA 
Greenville SC 
Landrum SC 
Rock Hill SC 

Wilmington NC 
Hickory NC 

Regio
55 
61 
61 
68 
55 
55 
34 
55 
55 
3 
55 
55 
3 
61 
61 
61 

55 
61 

Member_ID
215203 
202206 
357586 
246069 
200828_1 
111710 
519909 
211725 
493251 
437791 
366365 
324492 
131972 
112476 
133179 
260894 

274266 
105962 

Sponsor 

Speedsource 
Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Asheboro Ford 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 
Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 
Careerbuilder.com 
Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 
anybody? 
Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Chiefs Wings and Firewater 
Rustoleum 

A Summer's Rest Beach rentals 
Racin Grayson 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 11:30 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:19:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
1.961 

Avg. Speed 
79.575 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.378 

Best Speed 
82.674 

Best Lap by 
81 - Jeff Giordano 

Daylight to Dark 

2 SARRC Sat Sanction #17-R-4806-S 

Group 2 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:59:35 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 11:30 AM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 

10 
3 

11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 

No. 
08 
41 
73 
0 

10 
46 
51 
6 

71 
00 
12 
32 
25 
50 
86 
16 
29 

67 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
11 
4 

Name 
Michael Carter 
Jason Connole 
Xiang Li 
Estus White IV 
Brian Wright 
Randal Fusi 
Robert Roland 
Sam Barnett 
Jay Javetz 
Brandon Collins 
Frederick Baker 
John Linger 
Quintin Cowart 
Cameron Conover 
Steve Henkle 
Michael Rossini 
Bradley Zilisch 

Senter Smith 

Total Tm 
26:57.683 
27:05.654 
27:18.561 
27:40.540 
27:40.546 
27:41.052 
27:47.763 
27:49.863 
27:50.959 
28:08.872 
28:12.210 
28:15.172 
28:34.536 
27:12.033 
28:37.174 
20:23.836 
7:14.941 

Best Tm 
1:46.961 
1:46.815 
1:46.947 
1:49.208 
1:49.141 
1:49.262 
1:49.913 
1:49.412 
1:49.725 
1:51.258 
1:49.891 
1:51.086 
1:52.658 
1:53.056 
2:00.327 
1:47.699 
1:46.991 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda mia
2003 Mazda Mia
1996 Mazda Spe
1999 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
2001 Mazda Spe
1999 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1991 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1990 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
1991 Mazda Mia
2001 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Mia

Hometown 
Savannah GA 
Raleigh NC 
South Hadley MA 
Kannapolis NC 
Winston Salem NC 
Troy OH 
Asheville NC 
Concord NC 
Savannah GA 
Mount Airy NC 
Waynesville NC 
Chapel Hill NC 
Savannah GA 
High Point NC 
Jacksonville NC 
Belews Creek NC 
Matthews NC 

GREENVILLE SC 

Regio
34 
55 
22 
61 
55 
29 
61 
61 
34 
55 
61 
55 
34 
55 
55 
55 
55 

61 

Member_ID
456262 
462821 
474873 
65532_6 
402914 
495245 
138736 
362923 
497426 
427105 
512074 
426988 
492575 
346496 
422561 
345785 
492485 

483451 

Sponsor 
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 
Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Produc

E-Speed Motorsports/G-LOC Brakes 
Rossini Racing Products / Wright Turn Rac
Rossini Racing Products 
Downtown Tire Pros 
Mazda of South Charlotte / Driven / G-LO
Circle A Brands 

Panic Motorsports  Cyclo and GLOC 
Cowart Realty 
Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports 

Rossini engines 

RS Capital 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 4:24 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:32:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
7.971 

Avg. Speed 
80.782 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.815 

Best Speed 
81.562 

Best Lap by 
41 - Jason Connole 

Daylight to Dark 

3 SARRC Sun Sanction #17-R-4807-S 

Group 3 Race  

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:53:36 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 03:00 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 

12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
08 
29 
41 
73 
67 
6 

51 
10 
46 
00 
71 
32 
12 
25 
50 
86 
16 
0 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMSE 
SM 
SMSE 
SMSE 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
5 
1 

Name 
Michael Carter 
Bradley Zilisch 
Jason Connole 
Xiang Li 
Senter Smith 
Sam Barnett 
Robert Roland 
Brian Wright 
Randal Fusi 
Brandon Collins 
Jay Javetz 
John Linger 
Frederick Baker 
Quintin Cowart 
Grant MacDonald 
Steve Henkle 
Michael Rossini 
Estus White IV 

Total Tm 
30:41.632 
30:41.812 
30:48.078 
30:48.533 
31:00.049 
31:00.261 
31:10.963 
31:13.982 
31:14.253 
31:15.302 
31:15.693 
31:16.468 
31:22.858 
31:23.987 
31:29.087 
32:01.987 
14:32.024 
1:55.556 

Best Tm 
1:46.060 
1:45.998 
1:47.352 
1:47.470 
1:49.887 
1:49.958 
1:51.292 
1:51.438 
1:51.395 
1:52.112 
1:51.891 
1:52.348 
1:52.019 
1:53.214 
1:54.152 
2:01.218 
1:59.556 
1:50.441 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda mia

2003 Mazda Mia
1996 Mazda Spe
1999 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
2001 Mazda Spe
1999 Mazda Mia
1991 Mazda Mia
2003 Mazda Mia
1990 Mazda Mia
1991 Mazda Mia
2001 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda Mia
Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Mia

Hometown 
Savannah GA 
Matthews NC 
Raleigh NC 
South Hadley MA 
GREENVILLE SC 
Concord NC 
Asheville NC 
Winston Salem NC 
Troy OH 
Mount Airy NC 
Savannah GA 
Chapel Hill NC 
Waynesville NC 
Savannah GA 
Southport NC 
Jacksonville NC 
Belews Creek NC 
Kannapolis NC 

Regio
34 
55 
55 
22 
61 
61 
61 
55 
29 
55 
34 
55 
61 
34 
55 
55 
55 
61 

Member_ID
456262 
492485 
462821 
474873 
483451 
362923 
138736 
402914 
495245 
427105 
497426 
426988 
512074 
492575 
367496 
422561 
345785 
65532_6 

Sponsor 
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Produc

RS Capital 
Mazda of South Charlotte / Driven / G-LO
Downtown Tire Pros 
Rossini Racing Products / Wright Turn Rac
Rossini Racing Products 

Circle A Brands 
Panic Motorsports  Cyclo and GLOC 

Cowart Realty 
Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports 

Rossini engines 
E-Speed Motorsports/G-LOC Brakes 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 12:11 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:29:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
0.180 

Avg. Speed 
56.767 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.998 

Best Speed 
82.190 

Best Lap by 
29 - Bradley Zilisch 

Daylight to Dark 

3 SARRC Sat Sanction #17-R-4806-S 

Group 3 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:38:33 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 01:00 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 
7 

106 
28 
82 
91 
20 
05 
02 
71 
5 

19 
48 

148 
8 

52 
46 

241 

Class 
T3 
SRF3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
ITB 
FPd 
ITB 
HP 
STU 
SPU 
HP 

SSM 
GTL 
FP 

Laps 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
8 

Name 
Scott Joy 
Randel Sink 
Robert Garrison 
Michael Sperber 
Steve Wickersham 
David McPherson 
Frank Graham 
Bill Hennecy 
Ken Haughwout 
Steven Layfield 
Bradley Ross 
David Kinsey 
Vicki Lanning Ecke
Fred Hutcheson 
Patrick Harris 

Larry High 
Robert Pharr 
Les Neumann 

Total Tm 
26:29.350 
25:22.711 
25:31.714 
26:07.391 
26:19.369 
26:42.945 
25:19.927 
25:36.268 
25:41.156 
26:03.953 
26:06.571 
26:56.633 
26:58.042 
14:54.029 

10.942 

Best Tm 
1:44.341 
1:45.999 
1:47.019 
1:50.195 
1:50.359 
1:53.015 
1:54.387 
1:55.257 
1:53.018 
1:58.575 
1:58.659 
1:59.522 
2:00.933 
1:49.768 

Make-Model 
2001 BMW 330C
2006 SCCA Ente
1987 Mazda RX-
2005 Ford Focus
1999 Mazda Mia
1993 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda mia
1996 Mazda Mia
1985 Audi Coup
1993 Mazda Mia
1985 Audi Coup
1986 Honda CR
2006 Mini Coop
Mazda Miata 
1970 MG Midge

1990 Mazda Mia
1972 Datsun 51
1965 MG b road

Hometown 
Lewisville NC 
New Hill NC 
Knoxville TN 
Asheboro NC 
Mooresville NC 
Charleston SC 
North Augusta SC 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Canton GA 
Abingdon VA 
Rock Hill SC 
Augusta GA 
Fletcher NC 
Savannah GA 
Anderson SC 

Monroe NC 
Hickory NC 
New City NY 

Regio
61 
55 
68 
55 
42 
63 
94 
61 
3 
103
61 
3 
61 
34 
61 

61 
61 
23 

Member_ID
523707 
450203 
246069 
200828_1 
497254 
312953 
378575 
314927 
376210 
376907 
141097 
426775 
202188 
482256 
435783 

350486 
326899_1 
512295 

Sponsor 
Sunoco  New England Racing Fuel 
Good Wife Support 
Sports Car Parts LTD 
Asheboro Ford 
Computer Pros 
Hunting Creek Vineyard 
Race Engineering 
Thunder Sports 
Odyssey Batteries  Southern Paint & Body

Eckerich Race Engineering 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - A

1st Design LLC 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional: 5:01 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:32:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
82.222 

Best Lap Tm 
1:44.341 

Best Speed 
83.495 

Best Lap by 
17 - Scott Joy 

Daylight to Dark 

4 SARRC Sun Sanction #17-R-4807-S 

Group 4 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:34:49 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 03:30 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

No. 
17 

106 
7 

28 
148 
82 
91 
20 
05 
02 
71 
5 

19 
52 
48 
8 

241 
46 

Class 
T3 
STL 
SRF3 
STL 
SPU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
ITB 
FPd 
ITB 
HP 
SSM 
STU 
HP 
FP 
GTL 

Laps 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
6 
5 

Name 
Scott Joy 
Robert Garrison 
Randel Sink 
Michael Sperber 
Fred Hutcheson 
Steve Wickersham 
David McPherson 
Frank Graham 
Bill Hennecy 
Ken Haughwout 
Steven Layfield 
Bradley Ross 
David Kinsey 
Larry High 
Vicki Lanning Ecke
Patrick Harris 
Les Neumann 
Robert Pharr 

Total Tm 
26:47.621 
25:29.212 
25:32.997 
26:03.549 
26:06.130 
26:51.164 
26:53.976 
25:16.241 
25:40.252 
25:54.103 
26:02.848 
26:07.210 
26:40.343 
26:40.519 
26:45.042 
27:18.894 
12:51.483 
10:29.184 

Best Tm 
1:44.455 
1:47.573 
1:47.803 
1:49.177 
1:49.340 
1:53.034 
1:53.091 
1:53.898 
1:56.082 
1:54.842 
1:57.975 
1:57.774 
1:58.893 
1:58.863 
1:58.665 
2:03.711 
2:05.729 
2:01.568 

Make-Model 
2001 BMW 330C
1987 Mazda RX-
2006 SCCA Ente
2005 Ford Focus
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mia
1993 Mazda Mia
1999 Mazda mia
1996 Mazda Mia
1985 Audi Coup
1993 Mazda Mia
1985 Audi Coup
1986 Honda CR
1990 Mazda Mia
2006 Mini Coop
1970 MG Midge
1965 MG b road
1972 Datsun 51

Hometown 
Lewisville NC 
Knoxville TN 
New Hill NC 
Asheboro NC 
Savannah GA 
Mooresville NC 
Charleston SC 
North Augusta SC 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Canton GA 
Abingdon VA 
Rock Hill SC 
Augusta GA 
Monroe NC 
Fletcher NC 
Anderson SC 
New City NY 
Hickory NC 

Regio
61 
68 
55 
55 
34 
42 
63 
94 
61 
3 
103
61 
3 
61 
61 
61 
23 
61 

Member_ID
523707 
246069 
450203 
200828_1 
482256 
497254 
312953 
378575 
314927 
376210 
376907 
141097 
426775 
350486 
202188 
435783 
512295 
326899_1 

Sponsor 
Sunoco  New England Racing Fuel 
Sports Car Parts LTD 
Good Wife Support 
Asheboro Ford 

Computer Pros 
Hunting Creek Vineyard 
Race Engineering 
Thunder Sports 
Odyssey Batteries  Southern Paint & Body

Eckerich Race Engineering 
American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - A

1st Design LLC 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional at 1:50 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:29:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
81.288 

Best Lap Tm 
1:44.455 

Best Speed 
83.404 

Best Lap by 
17 - Scott Joy 

Daylight to Dark 

4 SARRC Sat Sanction #17-R-4806-S 

Group 4 Race  

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:23:01 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 01:00 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

74 
6 

07 
26 
1 

83 
53 
4 
8 

88 
89 

33 
85 

188 
66 

Class 
GTA 
SPO 
GTA 
ASR 
GT2 
GTA 
SPO 
ITO 
GT1 
SPO 
GT2 
GT2 

SPO 
GT1 
SPO 
GT3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 
1 

Name 
Al Rowland 
Larry Hoopaugh 
Joseph Hartsell 
Jacek Mucha 
Michael Attaway 
Stephen Magowan 
Christopher Evans 
Matthew Goodrich 
Dave Berry 
James Smith 
Roger Reuse 
Bobby Reuse 

John Finger 
Richard Bridgette 
Mark VanOrsdale 
Sam Moore 

Total Tm 
24:19.745 
24:58.095 
25:08.338 
25:53.946 
25:57.066 
24:44.220 
25:14.659 
25:58.169 
26:00.483 
25:10.486 
16:36.544 
1:48.009 

Best Tm 
1:33.708 
1:36.954 
1:38.329 
1:31.617 
1:41.298 
1:43.428 
1:42.266 
1:48.550 
1:37.434 
1:46.418 
1:33.589 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet LMS 
2004 Chevrolet 
2006 Chevrolet 
JM016CPMAZDA
2003 Chevrolet 
Chevrolet 2015 
2005 Chevrolet 
1993 Ford Must
1995 Chevrolet 
2006 Chevrolet 
2011 Chevrolet 
2011 Chevrolet 

2001 Chevrolet 
1996 Ford Must
1990 Pontiac gr
1966 Volvo P18

Hometown 
Mebane NC 
Charlotte NC 
Lancaster SC 
Highland Beach FL 
Jefferson GA 
Charlotte NC 
Indiana PA 
Southern Pines nc 
Concord NC 
Burgaw NC 
Alabaster AL 
Alabaster AL 

Greenville SC 
Huntersville NC 
Moore SC 
Kannapolis NC 

Regio
55 
61 
61 
11 
3 
55 
39 
61 
61 
55 
1 
1 

61 
61 
61 
61 

Member_ID
495858 
399464 
192744 
171 
405040 
307992 
278755 
505616 
275348_1 
513922 
370430 
356081 

5161 
54564 
496649 
101401 

Sponsor 
Superior-trailer.com 
Hoopaugh Grading Co. 
na 
PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 
ATCO Demolition and Grading Services  In
university volvo overseas delivery 
Wyotech  American Racer 

berry's auto clinic 
Bud 

WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines 

marines 
selectvolvos.com  Hoosier Tire  Young rac

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 5:37 Official 7:30 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:34:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
38.350 

Avg. Speed 
89.522 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.617 

Best Speed 
95.092 

Best Lap by 
07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daylight to Dark 

5 SARRC Sun Sanction #17-R-4807-S 

Group 5 Race  

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:11:18 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 04:00 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
07 
88 
89 
7 
4 

74 
85 
6 

83 
1 

26 
66 
53 
8 

33 
188 

Class 
ASR 
GT2 
GT2 
GTA 
GT1 
SPO 
GT1 
GTA 
SPO 
GTA 
GT2 
GT3 
ITO 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Name 
Jacek Mucha 
Roger Reuse 
Bobby Reuse 
Al Rowland 
Dave Berry 
Larry Hoopaugh 
Richard Bridgette 
Joseph Hartsell 
Christopher Evans 
Stephen Magowan 
Michael Attaway 
Sam Moore 
Matthew Goodrich 
James Smith 
John Finger 
Mark VanOrsdale 

Total Tm 
23:50.877 
23:58.187 
23:58.358 
24:51.060 
25:10.935 
25:13.414 
25:23.935 
25:32.111 
24:15.443 
24:48.439 
25:04.659 
23:53.395 
24:02.330 
24:10.573 
19:03.762 

3.955 

Best Tm 
1:32.384 
1:34.146 
1:32.638 
1:35.689 
1:36.051 
1:37.984 
1:39.063 
1:39.799 
1:41.308 
1:44.041 
1:44.442 
1:46.731 
1:48.445 
1:46.275 
1:34.324 

Make-Model 
JM016CPMAZDA
2011 Chevrolet 
2011 Chevrolet 
Chevrolet LMS 
1995 Chevrolet 
2004 Chevrolet 
1996 Ford Must
2006 Chevrolet 
2005 Chevrolet 
Chevrolet 2015 
2003 Chevrolet 
1966 Volvo P18
1993 Ford Must
2006 Chevrolet 
2001 Chevrolet 
1990 Pontiac gr

Hometown 
Highland Beach FL 
Alabaster AL 
Alabaster AL 
Mebane NC 
Concord NC 
Charlotte NC 
Huntersville NC 
Lancaster SC 
Indiana PA 
Charlotte NC 
Jefferson GA 
Kannapolis NC 
Southern Pines nc 
Burgaw NC 
Greenville SC 
Moore SC 

Regio
11 
1 
1 
55 
61 
61 
61 
61 
39 
55 
3 
61 
61 
55 
61 
61 

Member_ID
171 
370430 
356081 
495858 
275348_1 
399464 
54564 
192744 
278755 
307992 
405040 
101401 
505616 
513922 
5161 
496649 

Sponsor 
PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 

WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines 
Superior-trailer.com 
berry's auto clinic 
Hoopaugh Grading Co. 

na 
Wyotech  American Racer 
university volvo overseas delivery 
ATCO Demolition and Grading Services  In
selectvolvos.com  Hoosier Tire  Young rac

Bud 

marines 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Posted 2:25 
Official 6:13 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:30:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 
CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
7.310 

Avg. Speed 
91.329 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.384 

Best Speed 
94.302 

Best Lap by 
07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daylight to Dark 

5 SARRC Sat Sanction #17-R-4806-S 

Group 5 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:58:42 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 01:30 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

No. 

07 

77 

Class 

FAd 

P1d 

Laps 

15 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Michael Moulton 

Total Tm 

23:27.164 

Best Tm 

1:31.458 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 16 

2003 Stohr WF1 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Wilmington NC 

Region 

11 

55 

Member_ID 

171 

367754 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Medac 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:02 Official 6:34 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:30:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

92.868 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.458 

Best Speed 

95.257 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daylight to Dark 

1 SECS Sun Sanction #17-RQ-4805-S 

Group 1 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:36:34 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 02:36 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

07 

77 

Class 

FAd 

P1d 

Laps 

15 

11 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Michael Moulton 

Total Tm 

27:33.166 

20:33.774 

Best Tm 

1:46.066 

1:49.208 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 16 

2003 Stohr WF1 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Wilmington NC 

Region 

11 

55 

Member_ID 

171 

367754 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Medac 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:42 Official 6:34 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:34:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

79.048 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.066 

Best Speed 

82.138 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daylight to Dark 

1 SECS Sat Sanction #17-RQ-4804-S 

Group 1 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 10:11:44 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 10:11 AM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

04 

Class 

SM-D 

Laps 

15 

Name 

Derek Luney 

Total Tm 

28:15.924 

Best Tm 

1:50.693 

Make-Model 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Hickory NC 

Region 

55 

Member_ID 

123322_1 

Sponsor 2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 4:24 Official 7:30 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:31:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

77.055 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.693 

Best Speed 

78.704 

Best Lap by 

04 - Derek Luney 

Daylight to Dark 

3 SECS Sun Sanction #17-RQ-4805-S 

Group 3 Race  

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:53:26 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 03:53 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

04 

Class 

SM-D 

Laps 

12 

Name 

Derek Luney 

Total Tm 

31:25.207 

Best Tm 

1:54.054 

Make-Model 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Hickory NC 

Region 

55 

Member_ID 

123322_1 

Sponsor 2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 12:11 Official 6:38 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:55:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

55.455 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.054 

Best Speed 

76.385 

Best Lap by 

04 - Derek Luney 

Daylight to Dark 

3 SECS Sat Sanction #17-RQ-4804-S 

Group 3 Race 

Race started at 11:38:24 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 11:38 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

32 

71 

57 

Class 

SRF3d 

FPd 

STUd 

Laps 

15 

13 

Name 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Steven Layfield 

Steve Parrish 

Total Tm 

25:11.554 

26:03.967 

Best Tm 

1:39.547 

1:58.575 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1984 Nissan 300ZX 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Abingdon VA 

Rock Hill SC 

Region 

61 

103 

61 

Member_ID 

437552 

376907 

260894 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports 

Rustoleum 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provional 5:01 Official 7:30 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:32:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

86.454 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.547 

Best Speed 

87.516 

Best Lap by 

32 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Daylight to Dark 

4 SECS Sun Sanction #17-RQ-4805-S 

Group 4 Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:34:39 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 04:34 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

32 

57 

71 

Class 

SRF3d 

STUd 

FPd 

Laps 

15 

14 

13 

Name 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Steve Parrish 

Steven Layfield 

Total Tm 

25:13.617 

26:05.254 

26:02.848 

Best Tm 

1:39.888 

1:49.845 

1:57.975 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1984 Nissan 300ZX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Rock Hill SC 

Abingdon VA 

Region 

61 

61 

103 

Member_ID 

437552 

260894 

376907 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports 

Rustoleum 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:50 Official 7:29 

Printed: 8/12/2017 7:29:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Rich Mesick 

CCR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.888 

Best Speed 

87.218 

Best Lap by 

32 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Daylight to Dark 

4 SECS Sat Sanction #17-RQ-4804-S 

Group 4 Race  

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:22:51 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

8/12/2017 01:22 PM 

Daylight to Darkness
Official
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